shares, observing the limit of 2/3 of the total shares issued for preferred shares without voting 
rights, or subject to restrictions on such rights. 

24.2. Treasury shares 

On May 29, 2025, the Board of Directors approved a share buyback program to be in effect from 
June 1, 2025, to May 30, 2026, through which the Company may acquire three million and two 
hundred thousand (3,200,000) preferred shares - FESA4. The acquisition will be carried out on the 
Stock Exchange, at market price, and the Executive Board is responsible for deciding the time and 
number of shares to be acquired, respecting the limits set forth in the applicable regulations.

[...]

the "Share Buyback Program", effective for 365 days as of June 1, 2025. The acquisition operations will be carried out on 
the trading floor of B3 with the intermediation of the financial institutions ITAÚ CORRETORA DE VALORES S/A and BTG 
PACTUAL CTVM and should be limited to the amount of 3,200,000 (three million and two hundred thousand) preferred 
shares – FESA4. 

In compliance with the assumptions established by the Program, the Company acquired, by the end of the third quarter 
of 2025, 1,519,200 (one million, five hundred and nineteen thousand two hundred) preferred shares (FESA4). 

13.2 Earnings 

As a regular payer of dividends, FERBASA has the practice of carrying out the respective deliberation after the quarterly 
publication of results. In September 2025, the Company credited the payment of R$ 17.5 million in dividends in the